WYOMISSING AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 2010-4129

Minutes May 19, 2010

The special meeting of the Board of School Directors convened at 5:00 p.m. in the Community Board Room of the Jr./Sr. High School with Mrs. Davis, Board President, presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Following the pledge of allegiance, Mrs. Davis asked if anyone would

be recording the meeting. No one indicated the intent to record.

Board Members Present: Mrs. Bamberger, Mrs. Davis, Mr. Fitzgerald, Mr. Larkin, Mr. Painter,

Mr. Portner, Mrs. Helm, Mrs. Sakmann, and Mrs. Seltzer.

Administrative Staff

Present:

Mr. Robbins and Mrs. Mason.

Attendees: John Stott, Esq., and Diane Schaeffer, Recording Secretary. Audience

sign-in sheet included as part of these official minutes.

Following the roll call by the Board secretary, Mrs. Davis welcomed

everyone and asked if anyone would like to comment.

PUBLIC COMMENT There were no public comments.

WYOMISSING AREA

EDUCATION ASSOCIATION **AGREEMENT**

Mr. Painter moved and Mrs. Seltzer seconded the following motion:

Resolved that the Board of Directors hereby approve the attached tentative agreement with the Wyomissing Area Education Association.

Be it further Resolved that the appropriate officers of the Board are hereby authorized to execute the collective bargaining agreement between the Wyomissing Area School District and the Wyomissing Area Education Association subject to final review by the labor attorney, the administration and the negotiations committee.

Yeas: Bamberger, Helm, Painter, Sakmann, Seltzer, and Davis.

Fitzgerald, Portner, and Larkin. Motion carried. Nays:

ADJOURNMENT A motion was made by Mrs. Seltzer, seconded by Mr. Painter to adjourn

at 5:02 p.m.

Corinne D. Mason

Board Secretary